04-14-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 R Patent and Trademark Office 1-31-92 101320561 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mark Osadchuk Name: Ozzie's Pipeline Padder, Inc.. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No Street Address: 7520 East Adobe Drive 3. Nature of Conveyance: □ Merger City Scottsdale State Arizona ZIP 85225 □ Change of Name □ Security Agreement Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Other ___ Execution Date: February 24, 2000 □ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/436,010 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 documents should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Name: Todd E. Albanesi ☑ Enclosed Internal Address: CRUTSINGER & BOOTH ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: Street Address: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 1950 03-3840 ZIP 75201-4744 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Dallas State Texas DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 04/13/2000 DCOATES 00000133 09436010 01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. 40.00 DP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February 28, 2000 Todd E. Albanesi Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ı

PATENT REEL: 010681 FRAME: 0991

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

The "Assignor" is: Mark Osadchuk

residing at

10040 Happy Valley Road

Scottsdale, Arizona 85225, U.S.A.

The "Assignee" is: Ozzie'e Pipeline Padder, Inc.,

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of

Arizona

having a principal business address of

7520 East Adobe Drive

Scottsdale, Arizona 85225, U.S.A.,

and its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

The "Intellectual Property" is: a patent application

the invention entitled **DRILL PIPE GUIDING APPARATUS**

FOR A HORIZONTAL BORING

MACHINE METHOD

as described and/or claimed in the specification attached hereto

filed in the United States Patent Office

Serial Number **09/436,010**

Filing date

having for named inventor(s)

November 8, 1999

Mark Osadchuk

- (a) as described and/or claimed in any and all U.S. applications for Letters Patent based on the application therefor, including without limitation divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof;
- (b) as described and/or claimed in any and all foreign applications for Letters Patent corresponding to any of the foregoing, including without limitation foreign divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof;
- (c) any and all rights of priority in any of the foregoing;
- (d) any and all U.S. and foreign Letters Patent issuing on any of the foregoing applications to the full ends of the terms thereof; and
- (e) all contractual rights, licenses, and choses in action of every kind that now are, or that may at any time hereafter be, due or owing to or owned by Assignor based on any of the foregoing applications and Letters Patent (except for the consideration from Assignee for the present assignment).

The Assignor hereby represents and warrants to the Assignee that the Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the Intellectual Property.

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS - Page 1 of 3

Į

PATENT REEL: 010681 FRAME: 0992 For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full extent of the present assignment.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from any and all U.S. applications of the Intellectual Property to the Assignee.

The Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for the Intellectual Property in any foreign country in its own name.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, without further compensation the Assignor will:

- (a) execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the Intellectual Property;
- (b) execute any truthful papers and deliver any truthful testimony in any legal proceedings that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's title to or enforce the Assignee's rights in the Intellectual Property; and
- (c) execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent of the Intellectual Property or any part or parts thereof and make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein.

WITNESS MY hand and seal this 24 day of Feb., 2000

(Written Signature)

By: <u>Mark Osadchuk</u>

(Printed Signature)

and but

ATTEST:

STATE OF ARIZONA COUNTY OF Maricopa

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 24th day of ebruary, 2000.

OFFICIAL SEAL JANE M. EPAND Notary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires March 6, 2000

Jane M. Epand
Print Name of Notary Public

Jane M. Grand
Notary Public in and for

the State of Arizona

My commission expires: 03/06/00

vb\c:\ginny\clients\ozzi.35\assign

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS - Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 03/03/2000

PATENT REEL: 010681 FRAME: 0994